

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1557/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2005 in WP No. 361/2002
& ON No.26223/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report dated 2nd July, 2008 does not
indicate as to whether the notice issued on 14th May, 2008 to the
sole respondent was duly served on him.

Let this matter stand adjourned till Friday to enable
the office to put up proper notice in this regard.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master