

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 1557 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31 / 08 / 2005 in WP No. 361 / 2002 & ON No. 26223 / 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 08 / 09 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. P. Nathani, A.G.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since the issue involved in this matter has been referred to a seven- Judge Bench, and is pending, let this matter also stand adjourned till the disposal of the matter before the larger Bench.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master